Mountain Maryland Doubles Championship
Round 1: Central Assembly of God DGC in Cumberland, MD
Round 2: Hoffman Park DGC in Frostburg, MD
Saturday, March 9, 2024

Round 1 was best shot with a max of two consecutive drives by the same teammate (par 65).

Round 2 was combined score, where teammates played as individuals (par 54) and their totals were added to their team score.

Place

Place

nal e

Place

NP R =

Inc.
Inc

Rd 1
60
66
61

Rd 1
68
78

Rd1
52
55
54
56

Rd1
59
58
59
62
60
63
64
66

Rd 2
53-53
53-47
59-51

Rd 2
55-59
63-67

Rd 2
52-52
46-56
52-54
55-54

Rd 2
48-48
45-53
51-49
51-56
59-50
61-58
X-X

X-X

Total
166
166
171

Total
182
208

Total
156
157
160
165

Total
155
156
159
169
169
182

Mixed Division

Meghan Bishop / Alex Bishop
Hannah Allen / Thomas Allen
Chelsea Thompson / Todd Mazzie

Youth Division

Evan Padovini / Josiah Spradlin
Noah Davis / Luke Spradlin-Vogelsang

Men’s Gold

Greg Benbow / Jeremiah Roelkey
Kelly Dunnavant / David Newlin
Thomas Dowling / Matthew Golub
Noah Spradlin / Kevin Spradlin

Men’s Silver

Scott Mallery / Bill Shreve

Mark Gollery / Tim Edmands

Gordon Cox / Richard Smith

Ethan von Hagel / Matthew Marsh

Dan Beachy (David Warder) / Brian Padovini
David Lick / Tim Lick

Floyd O’Dell / Payton Weaver

Shane Helt / Tony Miller

Team name
Bishops

Disky Business

Team name
Puttheads
Team Glitch

Team name

Team SFT
Slapsgiving

Ranger Zone

Gateway to the Matrix

Team name
MVP...ROCs
ParTee Animals
Hub Putters
Young Guns

DB

Bogey Boys
DISClexic

I’1l Take a Bogey

* Won 1st place on a one-hole playoff
Subpar Except When It Counts



Distance Contest

Gold 1. Matthew Golub 284 feet
Silver 1. Brian Padovini 361 feet
Mixed 1. Todd Mazzie 266 feet
2. Chelsea Thompson 189 feet
Youth 1. Evan Padovini 207 feet
2. Noah Davis 112 feet

Ace pot

Matthew Golub took home the $200 ace pot with a hole in one on No. 8 at Hoffman Park DGC in Frostburg.

CTP at Central AoG DGC
Youth
Short 6 1. Evan Padovini
Adults
X-2 1. Noah Spradlin 7 feet, 0.5 inches from pin
e
A 4
<
s,




