Mountain Maryland Doubles Championship

Round 1: Central Assembly of God DGC in Cumberland, MD Round 2: Hoffman Park DGC in Frostburg, MD Saturday, March 9, 2024

Round 1 was best shot with a max of two consecutive drives by the same teammate (par 65).

Round 2 was combined score, where teammates played as individuals (par 54) and their totals were added to their team score.

Mixed Division							
Place	Rd 1	Rd 2	Total		Team name		
1.	60	53-53	166	Meghan Bishop / Alex Bishop	Bishops * Won 1st place on a one-hole playoff		
2.	66	53-47	166	Hannah Allen / Thomas Allen	Subpar Except When It Counts		
3.	61	59-51	171	Chelsea Thompson / Todd Mazzie	Disky Business		
Youth Division							
Place	Rd 1	Rd 2	Total		Team name		
1.	68	55-59	182	Evan Padovini / Josiah Spradlin	Puttheads		
2.	78	63-67	208	Noah Davis / Luke Spradlin-Vogelsang	Team Glitch		
Men's Gold							
Place	Rd 1	Rd 2	Total	3.222.2	Team name		
1.	52	52-52	156	Greg Benbow / Jeremiah Roelkey	Team SFT		
2.	55	46-56	157	Kelly Dunnavant / David Newlin	Slapsgiving		
3.	54	52-54	160	Thomas Dowling / Matthew Golub	Ranger Zone		
4.	56	55-54	165	Noah Spradlin / Kevin Spradlin	Gateway to the Matrix		
Men's Silver							
Place	Rd 1	Rd 2	Total		Team name		
1.	59	48-48	155	Scott Mallery / Bill Shreve	MVPROCs		
2.	58	45-53	156	Mark Gollery / Tim Edmands	ParTee Animals		
3.	59	51-49	159	Gordon Cox / Richard Smith	Hub Putters		
4.	62	51-56	169	Ethan von Hagel / Matthew Marsh	Young Guns		
4.	60	59-50	169	Dan Beachy (David Warder) / Brian Padovini	DB		
6.	63	61-58	182	David Lick / Tim Lick	Bogey Boys		
Inc.	64	X-X	_	Floyd O'Dell / Payton Weaver	DISClexic		
Inc	66	X-X		Shane Helt / Tony Miller	I'll Take a Bogey		

Distance Contest

1. Matthew Golub	284 feet
1. Brian Padovini	361 feet
 Todd Mazzie Chelsea Thompson 	266 feet 189 feet
 Evan Padovini Noah Davis 	207 feet 112 feet
	 Brian Padovini Todd Mazzie Chelsea Thompson Evan Padovini

Ace pot

Matthew Golub took home the \$200 ace pot with a hole in one on No. 8 at Hoffman Park DGC in Frostburg.

CTP at Central AoG DGC

Youth

Short 6 1. Evan Padovini

Adults

X-2 1. Noah Spradlin 7 feet, 0.5 inches from pin

